

Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co. LPA 65 East State Street, Suite 1800 Columbus, OH 43215 (614) 462-5400 www.keglerbrown.com

August 25, 2015

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Secretary Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: PUCO Case No. 15-416-GA-PIP: In the Matter of the Application of Suburban Natural Gas Company for Approval of an Adjustment to its Interim Emergency and Temporary PIPP Plan Rider Rate.

Dear Ms. McNeal,

Pursuant to the Application filed by Suburban Natural Gas Company in Public Utilities Commission of Ohio ("PUCO") Case No. 15-416-GA-PIP on July 7, 2015, enclosed for lodging in the records of the Commission please find Section V, Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6, Uncollectible Expense Rider for the Suburban Natural Gas Company. The effective date is August 22, 2015. A copy has also been filed in Suburban Natural Gas Company's Tariff Docket, 89-8027-GA-TRF.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns regarding this submission.

Thank you,

1. All.

Christopher J. Allwein Attorney for Suburban Natural Gas Company

Enclosure

Suburban Natural Gas Company Cygnet, Ohio SECTION V Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6 Cancels and Supersedes Third Revised Sheet No. 6

GAS SERVICE INTERIM, EMERGENCY, AND TEMPORARY PIP PLAN TARIFF SCHEDULE RIDER

÷ļ.

APPLICABLE:

•

To sales of all customers.

PIP PLAN TARIFF BASE RATE RIDER:

A PIP Plan base rate rider charge of \$0.0587956 per Mcf will apply to all tariff volumes

of applicable customers.

ISSUED: August 25, 2015

EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2015

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order of The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in Case No. 08-947-GA-ABN, dated June 29, 2011, and under authority of Case No. 15-416-GA-PIP

ISSUED BY ANDREW J. SONDERMAN, PRESIDENT

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/25/2015 3:10:44 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-0416-GA-PIP, 89-8027-GA-TRF

Summary: Tariff Revised Tariff Sheet, Section V, Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6, Cancels and Supersedes Third Revised Sheet No. 6 electronically filed by Mr. Christopher J. Allwein on behalf of Suburban Natural Gas Company